

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10939/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2024 in BA No. 2132/2024 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

TUSHAR CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.178921/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Tag along with SLP(Crl.) no. 8164-66/2021.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)