

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1943/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2024 in CRLREVP No. 471/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

AMANPREET KAUR @ PREETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY HOME

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 175865/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 175866/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Saggi, Adv.
Mr. Rituparn Uniyal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Cr1.)Nos.8164-8166/2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR